Vacuum Tubing Products
■ Convoluted stainless steel tubing
■ Stainless steel adapters
■ Factory-welded end connections
2     Vacuum Tubing Products
Material

 ■  When used with Ultra-Torr fi ttings—70 to 400°F
(20 to 204°C)
Ordering Information
Select an adapter ordering number.
Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Ordering Information
Select an adapter ordering number.
Brazing material
XBA adapter
Ultra-Torr fitting
XOA adapter
➀ Not recommended for gas service.
T
in.
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A C
1/4 304-4-XOA
0.75 (19.1)
0.16 (4.1)
3/8 304-6-XOA 0.28 (7.1)
1/2 304-8-XOA
1.00 (25.4)
0.38 (9.7)
3/4 304-12-XOA 0.60 (15.2)
1 304-16-XOA 0.85 (21.6)
1 1/2 304-24-XOA 1.35 (34.3)
T
in.
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A B C
1/4 304-4-XBA 0.94 (23.9) 0.69 (17.5) 0.16 (4.1)
3/8 304-6-XBA 1.00 (25.4) 0.75 (19.1) 0.28 (7.1)
1/2 304-8-XBA 1.19 (30.2) 0.94 (23.9) 0.38 (9.7)
3/4 304-12-XBA 1.28 (32.5) 1.03 (26.2) 0.60 (15.2)
1 304-16-XBA➀ 1.56 (39.6) 1.31 (33.3) 0.85 (21.6)
1 1/2 304-24-XBA➀ 2.31 (58.7) 2.06 (52.3) 1.35 (34.3)
Temperature Rating
■ VCR end connections—70 to 1000°F (20 to 537°C)
■ VCO end connections—70 to 400°F (20 to 204°C), based on
standard fl uorocarbon FKM O-ring material